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1.5 Lengths of principal rivers and their tributaries 

Drainage basin and river Length 
km 

Drainage basin and river Length 
km 

FLOWING INTO THE PACIFIC OCEAN 

Yukon (mouth to head of Nisutlin) 
(International Boundary to head of 

Nisutlin) 
Porcupine 
Stewart 
Pelly 
Teslin 

Columbia (mouth to head of Columbia Lake) 
(International Boundary to head of 

Columbia Lake) 
Kootenay 

Elk (to head of Elk Lake) 
St. Mary 
Slocan (to head of Slocan Lake) 

Kettle (to head of Holmes Lake) 
Okanagan (to head of Okanagan Lake) 

Similkameen 
Canoe 
Spillimacheen 
Kicking Horse (to head of Wapta Lake) 
Illecillewaet 

Eraser 
Thompson (to head of North Thompson) 

North Thompson 
South Thompson (to head of Shuswap) 

Shuswap 
Nechako (to head of Eutsuk Lake) 

Stuart (to head of Driftwood) 
Chilcotin 
West Road 
Quesnel (to head of Mitchell Lake) 
Lilooet 
Bridge 

Skeena 
Bulkley (to head of Maxam Creek) 

Stikine 
Nass 
Homathko 

FLOWING INTO THE ARCTIC OCEAN 

Mackenzie (to head of Finlay) 
Peace (to head of Finlay) 

Smoky 
Finlay 
Parsnip 

Athabasca 
Pembina 

Liard 
South Nahanni 
Fort Nelson (to head of Sikanni Chief) 
Pet i tot 

Hay 
Peel (mouth of west channel to head of Ogilvie) 
Arctic Red 
Slave (from Peace River to Great Slave Lake) 
Fond du Lac (to outlet of Wollaston Lake) 

Back (to outlet of Muskox Lake) 
Coppermine 
Anderson 
Horton 

FLOWING INTO HUDSON BAY 
AND HUDSON STRAIT 

Nelson (to head of Bow) 
(to outlet of Lake Winnipeg) 

Saskatchewan (to head of Bow) 
South Saskatchewan (to head of Bow) 

Red Deer 
Bow 
Old man 

North Saskatchewan 
Battle (to head of Pigeon Lake) 

Red (to head of Sheyenne) 
Assiniboine 

Winnipeg (to head of Firesteel) 
English 

Fairford (to head of Manitoba Red Deer) 
Churchill (to head of Churchill Lake) 

Beaver (to outlet of Beaver Lake) 
Severn (to head of Black Birch) 
Albany (to head of Cat) 
Thelon 

Dubawnt 
La Grande-Riviere (Fort George River) 

FLOWING INTO HUDSON BAY . 
AND HUDSON STRAIT (concluded) 

Koksoak (to head of Caniapiscau) 874 
1 149 

721 
644 
608 
393 

2 000 

801 
781 
220 
117 
97 

336 
314 
251 
169 
84 
84 
77 

1368 
489 
338 
332 
185 
462 
415 
235 
227 
203 
177 
142 
579 
257 
539 
380 
137 

4 241 
1923 

492 
402 
233 

1231 
547 

1115 
563 
517 
404 
702 
684 
499 
415 
277 
974 
845 
692 
618 

2 575 
644 

1939 
1392 

724 
587 
362 

1287 
570 
877 

1070 
813 
615 
684 

1609 
491 
982 
982 
904 
842 
893 

Nottaway (via Bell to head of Megiscane) 
Rupert (to head of Temiscamie) 
Eastmain 
Attawapiskat (to head of Bow Lake) 
Kazan (to head of Ennadai Lake) 
Grande riviere de la Baleine (Great Whale) 
George 
Moose (to head of Mattagami) 

Abitibi (to head of Louis Lake) 
Mattagami (to head of Minisinakwa Lake) 
Missinaibi 

Harricana 
Hayes 
Aux Feuilles (Leaf) 
Winisk 
Broadback 
A la Baleine (Whale) 
de Povungnituk 
Innuksuac 
Petite riviere de la Baleine (Little Whale River) 
Arnaud 
Nastapoca 
Kogaluc 

FLOWING INTO THE ATLANTIC OCEAN 

St. Lawrence River 
Lake Superior 
Nipigon (to head of Ombabika) 
Magpie (to head of Merekeme Lake) 
Lake Huron 
Spanish 
French (to head of Sturgeon) 
Mississagi 
Saugeen 
Lake St. Clair 
Thames 
Lake Erie 
Grand 
Lake Ontario 
Trent (to head of Irondale) 
Moira 

Ottawa River 
Gatineau 
du Lievre 
Madawaska (to head of Madawaska Lake) 
Coulonge 
Petawawa (to head of Butt Lake) 
Rouge 
Mississippi (to head of Mazinaw Lake) 
South Nation 
Rideau 
Dumoine 
du Nord 
de la Petite Nation 

Saguenay (to head of Peribonca) 
Peribonca 
Mistassini 
Ashuapmuchuan 

Saint-Maurice 
Matawin 

Manicouagan (to head of Mouchalagane) 
aux Outardes 
Romaine 
Betsiamites (to head of Kanouanis) 
Moisie 
Bersimis 
St-Fran^ois 
St-Augustin 
Chaudiere 
Richelieu (to mouth of Lake Champlain) 
Churchill (to head of Ashuanipi) 
Saint John 

Tobique (to outlet of Nictau Lake) 
du Pelit-Mecatina 
Natashquan 
Exploits 
Eagle 
Miramichi 
Gander (to head of Northwest Gander River) 
Nepisiguit (to outlet of Nepisiguit Lake) 
St. Mary's (to head of North Nelson) 
Mersey (to outlet of 11 Mile Lake) 
Bay du Nord 
Pipers Hole 

776 
763 
756 
748 
732 
724 
563 
547 
547 
443 
426 
533 
483 
480 
475 
451 
428 
389 
385 
380 
377 
360 
304 

3 058 

209 
114 

338 
290 
266 
161 

262 

266 
402 
124 

1271 
386 
330 
230 
217 
187 
185 
169 
161 
146 
129 
113 
97 

698 
451 
298 
266 
563 
161 
560 
499 
496 
444 
410 
386 
280 
233 
193 
171 
856 
673 
148 
547 
410 
246 
233 
217 
175 
121 
95 
93 
66 
37 


