## 1.5 Lengths of principal rivers and their tributaries

Drainage basin and river	Length km	Drainage basin and river	Length km
FLOWING INTO THE PACIFIC OCEAN		FLOWING INTO HUDSON BAY	
Yukon (mouth to head of Nisutlin)	3 185	AND HUDSON STRAIT (concluded)	
(International Boundary to head of Nisutlin)	1 149	Koksoak (to head of Caniapiscau) Nottaway (via Bell to head of Mégiscane)	874 776
Porcupine	721	Rupert (to head of Temiscamie)	763
Stewart Pelly	644	Eastmain	756 748
Teslin	393	Attawapiskat (to head of Bow Lake) Kazan (to head of Ennadai Lake)	732
Columbia (mouth to head of Columbia Lake)	2 000	Grande rivière de la Baleine (Great Whale)	724
(International Boundary to head of Columbia Lake)	801	George Moose (to head of Mattagami)	563 547
Kootenay	781	Abitibi (to head of Louis Lake)	547
Elk (to head of Elk Lake) St. Mary	220 117	Mattagami (to head of Minisinakwa Lake). Missinaibi	443 426
Slocan (to head of Slocan Lake)	97	Harricana	533
Kettle (to head of Holmes Lake) Okanagan (to head of Okanagan Lake)	336 314	Hayes Aux Feuilles (Leaf)	483 480
Similkameen	251	Winisk	475
Canoe Spillimacheen	169 84	Broadback A la Baleine (Whale)	451 428
Kicking Horse (to head of Wapta Lake)	84	de Povungnituk	389
Illecillewael Fraser	1 368	Innuksuac Petite rivière de la Baleine (Little Whale River)	385 380
Thompson (to head of North Thompson)	489	Arnaud	377
North Thompson	338	Nastapoca	360
South Thompson (to head of Shuswap) Shuswap	332 185	Kogaluc	304
Nechako (to head of Eutsuk Lake)	462	FLOWING INTO THE ATLANTIC OCEAN	2.025
Stuart (to head of Driftwood) Chilcotin	415 235	St. Lawrence River Lake Superior	3 058
West Road	227	Nipigon (to head of Ombabika)	209
Quesnel (to head of Mitchell Lake) Lilooet	203 177	Magpie (to head of Merekeme Lake) Lake Huron	114
Bridge	142	Spanish	338
Skeena Bulkley (to head of Maxam Creek)	579 257	French (to head of Sturgeon) Mississagi	290 266
Stikine	539	Saugeen	161
Nass Homathko	380 137	Lake St. Clair Thames	262
TOTTACTIKO	137	Lake Erie	202
FLOWING INTO THE ARCTIC OCEAN		Grand Lake Catago	266
Mackenzie (to head of Finlay)	4 241	Lake Ontario Trent (to head of Irondale)	402
Peace (to head of Finlay)	1 923	Moira	124
Smoky Finlay	492 402	Ottawa River Gatineau	1 271 386
Parsnip	233	du Lièvre	330
Athabasca Pembina	1 231 547	Madawaska (to head of Madawaska Lake) Coulonge	230 217
Liard	1115	Petawawa (to head of Butt Lake)	187
South Nahanni Fort Nelson (to head of Sikanni Chief)	563 517	Rouge Mississippi (to head of Mazinaw Lake)	185
Petitot	404	South Nation	161
Peel (mouth of west channel to head of Ogilvie)	702 684	Rideau Dumoine	146
Arctic Red	499	du Nord	113
Slave (from Peace River to Great Slave Lake) Fond du Lac (to outlet of Wollaston Lake)	415 277	de la Petite Nation Saguenay (to head of Péribonca)	698
Back (to outlet of Muskox Lake)	974	Péribonca	451
Coppermine	845	Mistassini	298 266
Anderson Horton	692 618	Ashuapmuchuan Saint-Maurice	563
		Malawin	161
FLOWING INTO HUDSON BAY		Manicouagan (to head of Mouchalagane) aux Outardes	560 499
AND HUDSON STRAIT		Romaine	496
Nelson (to head of Bow) (to outlet of Lake Winnipeg)	2575	Betsiamites (to head of Kanouanis) Moisie	444
Saskatchewan (to head of Bow)	1 939	Bersimis	386
South Saskatchewan (to head of Bow) Red Deer	1 392 724	St-François St-Augustin	280 233
Bow	587	Chaudière	193
Oldman North Saskatchewan	362 1 287	Richelieu (to mouth of Lake Champlain) Churchill (to head of Ashuanipi)	171 856
Battle (to head of Pigeon Lake)	570	Saint John	673
Red (to head of Sheyenne)	877	Tobique (to outlet of Nictau Lake)	148
Assiniboine Winnipeg (to head of Firesteel)	1 070 813	du Petit-Mécatina Natashquan	547 410
English	615	Exploits	246
Fairford (to head of Manitoba Red Deer) Churchill (to head of Churchill Lake)	1609	Eagle Miramichi	233
Beaver (to outlet of Beaver Lake)	491	Conday (to hand of Northwest Conday Diver)	175
evern (to head of Black Birch) Albany (to head of Cat)	982 982	Nepisiguit (to outlet of Nepisiguit Lake) St. Mary's (to head of North Nelson) Mersey (to outlet of 11 Mile Lake) Bay du Nord	121 95
		and the many of the training the state of th	0.2
helon Dubawnt	904 842	Mersey (to outlet of 11 Mile Lake)	93 66